PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Execware, Inc.	07/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Execware, LLC
Street Address:	3440 S. Jefferson St. Apt 1125
City:	Falls Church
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22041

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6134564

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)318-0363

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7038423025

Email: rbrown@arlingtonlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Arlington Law Group
Address Line 1: 1739 Clarendon Blvd.

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22209-2741

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EXECWARE, LLC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ryan A. Brown

Total Attachments: 1

source=2011-07-18-Patent-6134564-Assignment#page1.tif

40.00 01.046

PATENT REEL: 026604 FRAME: 0909

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AGREEMENT

Whereas Robert Listou did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in COMPUTER PROGRAM FOR RAPIDLY CREATING AND ALTERING PRESNTATION OF PARAMETRIC TEXT DATA OBJECTS AND ASSOCIATED GRAPHIC IMAGES No. 6134564, dated October 17 2000, (hereinafter the "Patent");

Whereas Robert Listou did assign and transfer that Patent in its entirety to Execuare, Inc., a District of Columbia Corporation ("Assignor") on 6/15/2011 and did record that transfer with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on 7/06/2011;

Whereas Execuare, Inc. is now the sole owner of the Patent and desires to assign and transfer the Patent to Execuare, LLC, a Virginia Limited Liability Company ("Assignee") located at 3440 S. Jefferson St. #1125, Falls Church, VA 22041; and

Whereas Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Patent:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration as described in a separate Asset Purchase Agreement and incorporated herein, the receipt of whereof is acknowledged, I, the Assignor, do sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to Patent; to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the Patent would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 18th day of July	and the same of th
Executary-Inc Passignor)	Execution LLCIAssignee
By:	By:
Name: Robert Listou	Name: Robert Listou
Title: President	Title: Manager
)
State of Virginia) SS:
County of Arlington)
Before me personally appeared said: Lobert Li	(340) and acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed the	is 18th day of <u>July</u> , 201
, " CO () T ()	Ayan A. Brown, Notary Put
. Z2N	Reg. No. 7117948
	Commission Expires: 3/31/
	eer een vingeprovinstrigs verspreer groei en en en 🕏 militiit in 1900 ee

RECORDED: 07/18/2011

PATENT REEL: 026604 FRAME: 0910